2023 GRR Wine
Leg Dir Type

0.1
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.1

0.1
0.1
13.8

0.1

0.1

0.1

12.8
0.1
0.0

0.2
0.0
0.3
0.0

0.1

U

T

—

l

l

R

l

Left
Right
Generic
Left
Left
Right

Slight
Left

Straight
Sharp
Right

Left

Right

Sharp
Left

Left

Right

Sharp
Left

Left
Right
Left
Right

Right

Notes

Left Turn onto Sycamore St from Sons of Erin Parking lot
Turn right onto Meadow Street

Use left lane over bridge to prepare for turn

Turn left onto Union Avenue

Turn left onto North Elm Street, US 202, MA 10

Turn right at crosswalk to enter park and rail trail

Turn Slight Left at roundabout to cross Trestle Bridge

Straight at Compass, stay on rail trail for next 14 miles

Turn sharp right, leaving rail trail, onto Hartford Avenue, CT

189

Turn left, enter Brignole Vineyard parking lot. Rest Stop in
Vineyard.

Turn right, leaving Brignole Vineyard Rest Stop, onto Hartford

Avenue, CT 189

Turn left onto Farmington Canal Heritage Trail, stay on rail
trail for next 12.7 miles

Turn left, leaving rail trail, onto access to Hedges Ave and
Taylor Ave Ramp

Turn right into tunnel access to Taylor Ave

Turn left onto Taylor Ave Caution ! Curb Dropoff! Use
sidewalk to access street

Turn left onto Main Street, US 20

Turn right onto White Street Leaving Rt 20
Turn left onto Meadow Street

Turn right onto Sycamore Street

Turn Right. Enter Sons of Erin rear parking lot Finish Please
Sign in at Finish Buffet 2:00-5:30

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com

28.5 miles

Total
0.0
0.1
0.4
0.6
0.6
0.7

0.7
0.8
14.6

14.7
14.8
14.9

27.7
27.8
27.8

28.1
28.1
28.4
28.4

28.5



