2023 GRR Wine			3.5 miles
Leg Dir Ty	/pe	Notes	Total
← Le	eft	Left Turn onto Sycamore St from Sons of Erin Parking lot	0.0
$0.1 \rightarrow Rig$	ght	Turn right onto Meadow Street	0.1
0.3 ↑ Ge	eneric	Use left lane over bridge to prepare for turn	0.4
0.2 ← Le	eft	Turn left onto Union Avenue	0.6
0.0 ← Le	eft	Turn left onto North Elm Street, US 202, MA 10	0.6
$0.1 \rightarrow Rig$	ght	Turn right at crosswalk to enter park and rail trail	0.7
0.1 ← Sli Le	ight eft	Turn Slight Left at roundabout to cross Trestle Bridge	0.7
0.1 ↑ Str	raight	Straight at Compass, stay on rail trail for next 14 miles	8.0
1 \wedge \rightarrow	arp ght	Turn sharp right, leaving rail trail, onto Hartford Avenue, CT 189	14.6
0.1 ← Le	eft	Turn left, enter Brignole Vineyard parking lot. Rest Stop in Vineyard.	14.7
0.1 → Rig	ght	Turn right, leaving Brignole Vineyard Rest Stop, onto Hartford Avenue, CT 189	14.8
0.1 ← Sh Le	arp eft	Turn left onto Farmington Canal Heritage Trail, stay on rail trail for next 12.7 miles	14.9
12.8 ← Le	eft	Turn left, leaving rail trail, onto access to Hedges Ave and Taylor Ave Ramp	27.7
$0.1 \rightarrow Rig$	ght	Turn right into tunnel access to Taylor Ave	27.8
0.0 ← Sh Le	arp eft	Turn left onto Taylor Ave Caution! Curb Dropoff! Use sidewalk to access street	27.8
0.2 ← Le	eft	Turn left onto Main Street, US 20	28.1
$0.0 \rightarrow Rig$	ght	Turn right onto White Street Leaving Rt 20	28.1
0.3 ← Le	eft	Turn left onto Meadow Street	28.4
$0.0 \rightarrow Rig$	ght	Turn right onto Sycamore Street	28.4
0.1 → Rig	ght	Turn Right. Enter Sons of Erin rear parking lot Finish Please Sign in at Finish Buffet 2:00-5:30	28.5

Ride With GPS \cdot https://ridewithgps.com